SMT flyback transformers
EFD series
Series/Type:  B82802A
Date:  October 2012
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.
Don't change formatting when entering or pasting text in the table and don't add any cell or line in and to it!
Identification/Classification 1

≥99.9 Sn or Sn96.5Ag3.0Cu0.5: +(245± 5) °C, (3±0.3) s
Wetting of soldering area: ≥95% (to IEC 60068-2-58)
Operating temperature range –40°C … +125°C
Characteristics and ordering codes
Ordering code Core Schematic L Lstray,max Turns ratio DC resistance Rmax (Ω)
      Pri Sec
   μH μH   Vout1 Vout2 Vout3
B82802A0012A215 EFD15 Fig 1 100 3.0 (1-10):(2-9):(5-4) 1:2.25:6.5 0.03 0.19 0.45 -
B82802A0012A315 EFD15 Fig 2 100 3.0 (1-10):(2-9):(3-8):(5-4) 1:2.5:0.75:7.5 0.05 0.37 0.43 0.03
B82802A0030A220 EFD20 Fig 3 40 1.5 (1-10):(2-9):(5-4) 1:2.25:6.5 0.015 0.04 0.1 -
B82802A0030A320 EFD20 Fig 4 40 1.8 (1-10):(2-9):(3-8):(5-4) 1:2.25:0.75:6.5 0.018 0.04 0.1 0.01
B82802A0055A225 EFD25 Fig 5 22 1.5 (1-10):(2-9):(5,4-7) 1:2.5:7.5 0.003 0.04 0.03 -
B82802A0055A325 EFD25 Fig 6 22 1.2 (1-10):(2-9):(3-8):(5-4) 1:2.33:0.66:6.67 0.015 0.04 0.05 0.003
Ordering code  Core Schematic Power Vout1 Vout2 Vout3
   W V/A V/A V/A
B82802A0012A215 EFD15 Fig 1 12 12/0.5 5.0/1.2 -
B82802A0012A315 EFD15 Fig 2 12 5.0/0.8 3.3/1.2 12/0.33
B82802A0030A220 EFD20 Fig 3 30 12/1.25 5.0/3.0 -
B82802A0030A320 EFD20 Fig 4 30 5.0/2.0 3.3/3.0 12/0.83
B82802A0055A225 EFD25 Fig 5 55 12/2.3 5.0/5.5 -
B82802A0055A325 EFD25 Fig 6 55 5.0/3.7 3.3/5.5 12/1.5
EPCOS Ho PD October 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 7
Important notes at the end of this document.
 SMT flyback transformers
 EFD series B82802A
Taping and Packing
Item  Core Blister tape       Reel
  W T A0 B0 P K0 K1 F Φ W1 W2
DIM. EFD15 44.0  0.5  16.6  22.3 24.0 8.6  8.1  40.4 330.0  44.0  48.0